

## **ASX Release**

**30 November 2017** 

ASX: EHL ('EMECO' OR 'THE COMPANY')

## **Completion of Force Equipment Acquisition**

Emeco is pleased to confirm the acquisition of Force Equipment, as previously announced by the Company on 31 October 2017, completed today.

Emeco Managing Director and CEO, Mr Ian Testrow, said: "I would like to formally welcome the Force Equipment team to Emeco and look forward to working together for the future growth of the combined business. The acquisition of Force Equipment is strategically and financially beneficial for Emeco and is consistent with our objective of becoming the world's leading provider of maintained equipment rental. I am confident we can leverage the combined strengths of both businesses to maximise value for customers and shareholders."

- END -

## Investor and media enquiries

Thao Pham Chief Strategy Officer +61 8 9420 0222

emecogroup.com

Level 3, 71 Walters Drive, Osborne Park WA 6017, Australia PO Box 1341, Osborne Park DC WA 6916, Australia Emeco Holdings Limited ACN 112 188 815 T +61 (0) 8 9420 0222 F +61 (0) 8 9420 0205

E corporate@emecogroup.com



Established in 1972, Emeco is the world's largest, independent mining equipment rental business and currently services major resource projects across Australia. Emeco operates a global fleet of OEM machines to deliver the most effective equipment rental and maintenance solutions for its customers. Emeco is a publicly listed company on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:EHL)